
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0063 0.0826 0.1589 0.2352 0.3115
ppb

0.0063 0.0826 0.1589 0.2352 0.3115
ppb

0.0707 0.0354 0.0000 0.0354 0.0707
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.400 0.700 1.000 1.749 2.497
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACTA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HACTA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0018 0.0693 0.1368 0.2043 0.2718
ppb

0.0018 0.0693 0.1368 0.2043 0.2718
ppb

0.1056 0.0528 0.0000 0.0528 0.1056
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.442 0.721 1.000 1.632 2.264
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0086 0.1011 0.1935 0.2860 0.3784
ppb

0.0086 0.1011 0.1935 0.2860 0.3784
ppb

0.0942 0.0471 0.0000 0.0471 0.0942
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.412 0.706 1.000 1.715 2.430
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MAP



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.295 0.647 1.000 2.196 3.391
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCOOH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACR



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0496 0.0976 0.1457 0.1938
ppb

0.0015 0.0496 0.0976 0.1457 0.1938
ppb

0.066 0.033 0.000 0.033 0.066
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.242 0.621 1.000 2.568 4.136
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALD2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BALD



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0459 0.1412 0.2364 0.3316 0.4269
ppb

0.0459 0.1412 0.2364 0.3316 0.4269
ppb

0.1598 0.0799 0.0000 0.0799 0.1598
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.6730 0.8365 1.0000 1.2430 1.4860
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2O



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.299 0.649 1.000 2.173 3.346
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

0.0000 0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

1e 06 1e 04 1e 02 1 100 1e4 1e+06
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MACR



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

0.160 0.580 1.000 3.632 6.265
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCHO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0325 0.0649 0.0974 0.1298
ppb

0.0000 0.0325 0.0649 0.0974 0.1298
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.344 0.873 1.402 1.931 2.459
ppb

0.344 0.873 1.402 1.931 2.459
ppb

0.567 0.283 0.000 0.283 0.567
ppb

0.0810 0.0405 0.0000 0.0405 0.0810
ppb

0.6973 0.8486 1.0000 1.2171 1.4342
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0556 0.1111 0.1665 0.2220
ppb

0.0001 0.0556 0.1111 0.1665 0.2220
ppb

0.0702 0.0351 0.0000 0.0351 0.0702
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.102 0.551 1.000 5.420 9.841
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0354 0.0707 0.1060 0.1414
ppb

0.0001 0.0354 0.0707 0.1060 0.1414
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.155 0.578 1.000 3.717 6.435
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.029 0.058 0.087 0.116
ppb

0.000 0.029 0.058 0.087 0.116
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

0.0000 0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

1e 04 1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000 10000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0000 0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

1e 05 1e 03 1e 01 10 1000 1e+05
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009 0.0012
ppb

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009 0.0012
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 5

0.217 0.608 1.000 2.807 4.614
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
ppb 1e 21

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TLFUONE



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0877 0.3243 0.5608 0.7974 1.0340
ppb

0.0877 0.3243 0.5608 0.7974 1.0340
ppb

0.216 0.108 0.000 0.108 0.216
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.563 0.781 1.000 1.389 1.777
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP


	Acids
	ACTA
	HACTA
	HCOOH
	MAP
	RCOOH

	Aldehydes
	ACR
	ALD2
	BALD
	CH2O
	GLYC
	GLYX
	HPALDs
	MACR
	RCHO

	Epoxides
	IEPOX

	Ketones
	ACET
	HAC
	MEK
	MVK

	Nitrates
	ISOPN

	Other
	FURA
	PHEN
	TLFUONE

	Peroxides
	ETHP
	MP


